# **Terms Of Service**

## Effective Date: 6/28/2024

Welcome to WebDyno Developers! We are delighted to have you as our valued client. Please read these Terms of Service ("Terms") carefully before using our website development services.

By engaging with WebDyno Developers, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the Terms, you may not access our services.

# 1. Acceptance of Terms

By using WebDyno Developers, you agree to be bound by these Terms and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using our services.

#### 2. Services

WebDyno Developers specializes in website development services. We will work closely with you to create a unique and tailored website based on your requirements. The scope of our services will be outlined in a separate agreement.

#### 3. Client Responsibilities

As our client, you agree to provide accurate and timely information necessary for the development process. Any delays caused by incomplete or inaccurate information may affect the project timeline.

#### 4. Payment

Payment terms will be agreed upon before the commencement of the project. WebDyno Developers reserves the right to suspend services if payments are not received according to the agreed-upon terms. If the client fails to make payment on time then they will be charged a \$25 late fee in that month's invoice.

#### 5. Intellectual Property

Upon completion and full payment of the project, the intellectual property rights to the website will be transferred to you. WebDyno Developers retains the right to showcase the project in our portfolio unless otherwise agreed upon in writing.

#### 6. Confidentiality

WebDyno Developers agrees to keep all client information confidential and will not disclose any details of the project without explicit permission, except as required by law.

7. Changes and Revisions

Minor revisions to the project will be accommodated within the agreed-upon scope. Major changes may incur additional charges. All changes must be communicated in writing.

# 8. Termination

Either party may terminate the agreement with written notice if the other party breaches any material provision of these Terms. In the event of termination, you will be billed for the work completed up to that point. If you have paid in advance for those services, you will be refunded a prorated amount.

#### 9. Limitation of Liability

WebDyno Developers will not be liable for any indirect, consequential, special, or incidental damages arising out of the use or inability to use our services.

# 10. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Michigan. Any disputes arising from these Terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Kalamazoo MI.

# 11. Changes to Terms

WebDyno Developers reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. Notice of changes will be provided through our website and emailed to you. Continued use of our services after such changes constitutes acceptance.

Thank you for choosing WebDyno Developers. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at WebDynoBusiness@gmail.com.

By signing this document you agree to WebDyno Developer's LLC Terms of Service.

# **Client Signature**

WebDyno Developers LLC

WebDyno Developers